Duluth Builders Exchange Apprenticeship Scholarship

324 W. Superior St #700., Duluth, MN 55802

scholarships@dsacommunityfoundation.com

The Duluth Superior Area Community Foundation is excited to offer the Duluth Builders Exchange Apprenticeship Scholarship!

This scholarship was created to help provide a new generation of workers with the **tools** and gear they need in order to start contributing in the construction industry. Those entering the first or second year of an apprenticeship program in Aitkin, Ashland, Bayfield, Carlton, Cook, Douglas, Itasca, Koochiching, Lake, or St. Louis County are eligible to apply. Scholarships of **up to \$500** will be granted in the form of vouchers to participating area merchants who supply tools and equipment required to start an apprenticeship program. In order to apply, complete the online form, including a **copy (photo) of your State-issued Apprenticeship Agreement.** (AKA Indenture Paper)

Simple Application! (This is a sample, do not complete or submit this form.)				
*First Name:	*Last Name:			
*Home Address:	*City:	*State:	*Zip:	
*Phone Number:	*Email Address:			
*When did you start your apprenticeship?				
*Present Employer:	*Apprenticed	Jnion: (with picklist)		
*When making selections, the selection committee may consider the applicant's 1) "intention & motivation to pursue a career in the building/construction industry in NE MN or NW WI" and 2)				
financial need. Please share with the committee anything you'd like regarding either of these two factors. (200 words)				
*Please upload a copy (take a photo or scan) of your State-issued Apprenticeship				
Agreement. Without this supporting documentation, your application will not be complete and will not be considered for selection.				
*If selected, where would you like to use your award? (with picklist)				

Find & complete the Online Application at www.dsacommunityfoundation.org/DBXApp Applications taken twice annually, with deadlines on May 1st and October 1st. If you've previously created a scholarship application with the Community Foundation and your apprenticeship application fails, contact the Community Foundation for assistance.

For questions, please contact the Duluth Superior Area Community Foundation (218-726-0232 or scholarships@dsacommunityfoundation.com)



